
UPPER HAY LAKE ASSOCIATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2025-2026 
 
 

Name Address Phone Email Term Ends 

Schultz, Brad  
President 

33143 Osprey Circle 952-393-1758 (cell) bvschultz55@gmail.com 2028 

Beaverson,Neil  
Vice President 

33904 Oak Dr. & 
417 Bear Ave. S. 
Vadnais Heights, MN  55127 

651-429-6672 nmbeaverson@comcast.net 2026 

Nelson, Maddie  
Secretary 

33127 S. Upper Hay Drive 218-820-9461 (cell) maddie@lgkwpro.com 2026 

Kaus, Bradley 
Treasurer 

4649 County Rd. 145 612-309-3584 (cell) bgkaus@gmail.com 2028 

Larson, Whitey 33061 W. Shady Beach Lane 218-568-5831 whiteylar@me.com 2027 

Thomas, Greg 34063 Birch Trail 507-774-9072 gtbixby@gmail.com 2026 

Feltgen, Dennis 33137 S Upper Hay Dr  dwfeltgen@gmail.com 2027 

Steen, Claire 33115 Osprey Circle & 
29 Kingwood Street 
Brainerd, MN 56401 

218-330-7059 (cell) Claire.steen@charter.net 2027 

Woodruff, Jack 4861 Popple Trail 612-802-3832 woodruffgarden17@yahoo.com 2028 

 

Note:  Unless listed otherwise, all addresses are Pequot Lakes, MN  56472 
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